900640802 09/01/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM671773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/11/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900637493

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OLIKA, Inc.		08/11/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amyris-OLIKA, LLC	
Street Address:	5885 Hollis Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Emeryville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5157506	OLIKA
Serial Number:	87510743	BIRDIE
Serial Number:	87510751	MINNIE
Registration Number:	6414359	OLIKA
Serial Number:	90166028	
Serial Number:	90165818	
Serial Number:	90483513	OLIKA
Serial Number:	90483575	MADE OLIKA CLEAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-227-5631

Email: sdp.docket@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan D. Pitchford
Address Line 1: 111 SW Columbia Street

Address Line 2: Suite 725

900640802 REEL: 007406 FRAME: 0727

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Portla	Portland, OREGON 97201	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10177.9999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan D. Pitchford	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan D. Pitchford/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=AMYRIS-OLIKA MERGER SUB II LLC - DE - Merger#page1.tif source=AMYRIS-OLIKA MERGER SUB II LLC - DE - Merger#page2.tif source=AMYRIS-OLIKA MERGER SUB II LLC - DE - Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007406 FRAME: 0728

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OLIKA INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AMYRIS-OLIKA MERGER SUB II, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "AMYRIS-OLIKA, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021, AT 4:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20212952197

Authentication: 203899307 Date: 08-11-21

TRADEMARK

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:34 PM 08/11/2021
FILED 04:37 PM 08/11/2021
SR 20212952197 - File Number 6097578

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

August 11, 2021

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Amyris-Olika Merger Sub II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Merger Sub II"), and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is OLIKA Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization (the "Merger Agreement") by and among Amyris, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Amyris-Olika Merger Sub I, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Merger Sub II, the Company and AO Representative Expense Fund, LLC, as the representative, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of the Company with and into Merger Sub II (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of Merger Sub II and the Company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity in the Merger is Amyris-Olika Merger Sub II, LLC, which name shall be amended as set forth in Article Fourth below.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of Merger Sub II as in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall by amended by deleting Section 1 thereto and replacing it in its entirety with the following:

"1. The name of the limited liability company formed is Amyris-OLIKA, LLC".

FIFTH: The Merger will become effective at such time as this Certificate of Merger is duly filed and accepted by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at 5885 Hollis Street, Suite 100, Emeryville, CA 94608, the office of the surviving limited liability company.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007406 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 08/17/2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Merger Sub II has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer as of the date first written above.

AMYRIS-OLIKA MERGER SUB II, LLC

By:

Name: John Melo

DocuSigned by:

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007406 FRAME: 0731